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Population  
Year Total Population 

1900 6,302,115 

1910 7,665,111 

1920 8,720,017 

1930 9,631,350 

1940 9,900,180 

1950 10,498,012 

1960 11,319,366 

1970 11,800,766 

1980 11,864,720 

1990 11,881,643 

2000 12,281,054 

2010 12,604,767 

2012 12,763,536 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 

 

 

Foreign-Born Population  
Year Foreign-Born 

1900 985,250 

1910 1,442,374 

1920 1,392,557 

1930 1,240,415 

1940 976,573 

1950 783,965 

1960 603,490 

1970 445,895 

1980 401,016 

1990 369,316 

2000 508,291 

2010 939,068 

2012 972,711 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 
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Foreign-Born Population by Country of Origin 

Region 
Population Share of FB Population Change, 

2000-2010 2000 2010 2000 2010 

Europe 198,210 183,693 39.0% 24.9% -7.3% 

Asia 185,145 282,035 36.4% 38.2% 52.3% 

Africa 25,413 52,071 5.0% 7.0% 104.9% 

Latin America 99,514 221,269 19.6% 29.9% 122.3% 

Total 508,282 739,068 - - 45.4% 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 

 
 
Immigrant Admissions  

Year Admissions 

2003 14,638 

2004 18,232 

2005 28,908 

2006 25,958 

2007 22,811 

2008 23,646 

2009 24,105 

2010 24,130 

2011 25,397 

2012 25,032 

Total 232,857 
Source: Yearbook of Immigration Statistics 

 
 
Refugee Population  

Year Arrivals Cumulative 

1996 2,710 2,710 

1997 2,280 4,990 

1998 2,405 7,395 

1999 2,923 10,318 

2000 2,605 12,923 

2001 2,689 15,612 

2002 1,115 16,727 

2003 1,322 18,049 

2004 2,201 20,250 

2005 1,863 22,113 

2006 1,612 23,725 

2007 1,626 25,351 

2008 2,166 27,517 

2009 2,486 30,003 

2010 2,632 32,635 

2011 2,974 35,609 

2012 2,809 38,418 
Source: Office of Refugee Resettlement, U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
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Foreign Students Attending Postsecondary Education 
Year Foreign Students 

1987 18,085 

1992 24,014 

2010 28,097 

2012 33,398 
Source: Institute of International Education 

 
 


